Costs per Credit Fee Schedule 2022-2023

Academic Year - September to April

Nova Scotia Students							
Course Credit	3 Credits	6 Credits	9 Credits	12 Credits	15 Credits	18 Credits	21 Credits
Tuition	1,020.00	2,040.00	3,060.00	4,080.00	5,100.00	6,120.00	7,140.00
NS Tuition Bursary	(128.30)	(256.56)	(384.84)	(513.12)	(641.40)	(769.68)	(897.96)
Information & Technology	44.31	88.62	132.93	177.24	221.55	265.86	310.17
Fitness & Recreational Fee	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	127.00	127.00
Facilities Renewal Fee	21.51	43.02	64.53	86.04	107.55	129.06	150.57
Student Union Fee	18.57	37.14	55.71	74.28	92.85	185.75	185.75
Health & Wellness Expansion Fee	12.51	25.02	37.53	50.04	62.55	75.06	87.57
Student Union Bloomfield Renovation fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Student Assistance Fee	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00
	\$1,019.60	\$2,008.24	\$2,996.86	\$3,985.48	\$4,974.10	\$6,164.05	\$7,134.10
Health & Dental Plan*	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	475.00	475.00
Total	\$1,019.60	\$2,008.24	\$2,996.86	\$3,985.48	\$4,974.10	\$6,639.05	\$7,609.10

1st term payment is 65% of all fees due Sept 15, 2022, remainder of account due in full January 15, 2023

Out of Province Students							
Course Credit	3 Credits	6 Credits	9 Credits	12 Credits	15 Credits	18 Credits	21 Credits
Tuition	1,020.00	2,040.00	3,060.00	4,080.00	5,100.00	6,120.00	7,140.00
Information & Technology	44.31	88.62	132.93	177.24	221.55	265.86	310.17
Fitness & Recreational Fee	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	127.00	127.00
Facilities Renewal Fee	21.51	43.02	64.53	86.04	107.55	129.06	150.57
Student Union Fee	18.57	37.14	55.71	74.28	92.85	185.75	185.75
Health & Wellness Expansion Fee	12.51	25.02	37.53	50.04	62.55	75.06	87.57
Student Union Bloomfield Renovation fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Student Assistance Fee	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00
	\$1,147.90	\$2,264.80	\$3,381.70	\$4,498.60	\$5,615.50	\$6,933.73	\$8,032.06
Health & Dental Plan*	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	475.00	475.00
Total	\$1,147.90	\$2,264.80	\$3,381.70	\$4,498.60	\$5,615.50	\$7,408.73	\$8,507.06

1st term payment is 65% of all fees due Sept 15, 2022, remainder of account due in full January 15, 2023

International Students							
Course Credit	3 Credits	6 Credits	9 Credits	12 Credits	15 Credits	18 Credits	21 Credits
Tuition	1,020.00	2,040.00	3,060.00	4,080.00	5,100.00	6,120.00	7,140.00
International Fee	1,020.00	2,040.00	3,060.00	4,080.00	5,100.00	6,120.00	7,140.00
Information & Technology	44.31	88.62	132.93	177.24	221.55	265.86	310.17
Fitness & Recreational Fee	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	127.00	127.00
Facilities Renewal Fee	21.51	43.02	64.53	86.04	107.55	129.06	150.57
Student Union Fee	18.57	37.14	55.71	74.28	92.85	185.75	185.75
Health & Wellness Expansion Fee	12.51	25.02	37.53	50.04	62.55	75.06	87.57
Student Union Bloomfield Renovation fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Student Assistance Fee	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00
Health Plan*	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	1,230.00	1,230.00
Total	\$2,167.90	\$4,304.80	\$6,441.70	\$8,578.60	\$10,715.50	\$14,283.73	\$16,402.06

1st term payment is 65% of all fees due Sept 15, 2022, remainder of account due in full January 15, 2023

BEd Tuition - an addition of \$280 Travel Fee for student in 18 credits and over

^{*} Health and Dental plan subject to change